
(A Mushm Minonty Instltution)

Ref. No.

(Autonomous)
(Accredited by NAAC with ,A, cnde)

(Afiliated t0 Osmania Udversity, Hyderabad)

Date I g lob1,"

POLICY OF FREE SHIP AND FEE CONCESSION TO THE STUDENTS

I-lumane touch is the core element of administration. Policy of the college towards free ship and

fee concession is liberal, transparent and secular. lt is free from bias, discrimination based on

caste, creed, language and religion. It is based purely on the following parameters.

l. On the basis of merit in education, sports and culture.

2. On the basis ofeconomic condition of parent and guardian.

3. On the basis ofphysical disability.

4. Fee concession /fieeship to empower women students under "Beti Rahmat Scheme"

sponsored by the management ofthe College.

Applications received for lieeship/concession are examined by Freeship Cornrnittee of the

College which decides eligibitity and extent of eligibility based orr above parameters. The

recommendations of Freeship Committee arc ref'erred to governing body fol its approval.

Fee concessions/free ship allorved is subject to ce(ain other considerations such as;

l. Consistent good acadetnic record

2. General attendance

3. Consistent good behavior and discipline.

Secretary

# 11-3_91
Ph. No. +91-40-2334

E-mail

sfa,qfL{Ry
*',ilJHl:i:I,f,,1,'ifi 

J*tyfi T*.r

8, New Mallepally, Hyderabad - S00 001. Telangana State, INDIA
0134, 2334 2285, 2334 4175, 2334 8242, 2334 3170, rax: +gt _+O_2 334 27SO
: audegreecollege@gmail.com Website: www.anwarululoom.in

ANwaRuL Uroou CoTLEGE

Students availing scholarships liom GovernmenLAlGOS are not allowed for liee ship/fee

concession from college. However exceptions are given to the students with extra-ordinary

abilities.
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Anwarul Uloom College (Autonomous)
(AffIiated to Osmania University)

Accredited rrith 'A+' Grade by NAAC
New Mallepally, Hyderabad- 500001, T.S., India.

SCHOLARSHIP SAIICTIOIIED BY PRIVATE NGO'S 2024-25

LIST Of,'TIIE STT'DENTS

S.No. Name ofthe Student NGO'S Ref. No.
I Mohammed Mustafa Sharief 65,600 Acess Meditech Private Limited 549
2 Adnan Mohammed Sharief 65,600 Acess Meditech Private Limited 550
J Ahmed Unnisa Sanober 65,600 Acess Meditech Private Limited 551

Mohd Faisal Ali 10,000 Urvi Khara Memorial Trust 552
5 Syeda Seema Fatima 20,000 Helping Hands-FCRA 553

Mohd Faisal 15,000 Asaraful Madaris Education Society 554
7 MD Saif Ur Rahman 41,000 Hopeful Heart Foundation 555

Imran Ahmed Baig 15,000 556
9 Syed Khader 15,000 RH Education and Welfare Society 558
10. Sana Ullah AB Khan 15 000 Asaraful Madaris Education Society 5s9
11. Mohammed Rahmath l5 000 Asaraful Madari s Education Societv 560
12 Syed Hassan Aun 39 000 Helping Hands 561
13. Syed Baquer Ali Khan Helping Hands 562

14. Syed Wajahad Hussain Helping Hands 563

15. Mohammed Taj Helping tlands 565

16. Huda Arif IIYD Coun Human Welfare s66
17 Ztfiiva Anf 20,000 HYD Coun Human Welfare 567

18 Mohammed Shahbaaz 22,300 Zenith Foundation 568

19. MD Sofivan 12,075 Usha & Bhanu Sanghani Foundation 569

20 Mohd Farhan 22,540 Zenith Foundation 572

21. Zareen Mehraj 15,000 Alladin Wakfs 573

22 Sameera Tabassum 15 000 Alladin Wakfs 574

23 Mohd Shaibaz 13 000 Asaraful Madaris Educalion Society 575

24 Shaik Sameer Hussain 12,000 Asaraful Madaris Education Society 576

25 Shagufta Begum 15 000 Helping Hands Foundation 578

26. Syed Khader Ali 10 000 RH Education and Welfare Society 579

27. Muskan Fatima s,000 Mustafa Trust 580

28 Aman Uddin 12,000 Walladin Charities and Zakath Wakf 581

29. Adeeba Fatima 5,000 Mustafa Trust 582

30. Atiya Umisa 15,000 Zenith Forurdation 584

31.
Mohammed lrshad Ahmed 20,000 RS Brothers Group CSR Foundation

585
Sara F'atima 5,000 Mustafa Trust

32. Asfiya Fatima 22,950 Asaraful Madaris Education Society s86

JJ. Nikhat Jahan 25 000 HYD Youth Courage 587

lntarne! Qu;tllB
Antttarul Ulse;m ec;i

New MallEPall

.rissurnnfle e*il
l*g;t {.Qtt*,*r*rtl*us}
y, fiydo:.abad...

Frii i:l'i/[J,41
An!,t;ii rul Ulc,.:rn Coilege (Auttir*rne''i 5i

j'iew hjiailepallY, HYderabad'5 1'

('i 1P

Amount

4.

6.

8. Asaraful Madaris Education Societv

20,000

20,000

27,000

20,000
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TO WHOI\,I SO FVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is for the information that a (heque be aring No: 83*B?"t*r, 65,600 (Rupees Sixtv-Five

Thousand Six Hundred only) Date :30-05 2024 isstred in favour of "Anwar UI- Uloom College" drawn

On HDFC Bank Soma jiguda Branch, against the sponsorship of Mohammed Mustafa Sharief 5/O

Mohanrnred Alee nr Ullah Sharief

BBA 1't year

P lace: HYDERABAD

Date:30-05-2024

This letter is issued on oral request fronl the applicant/student

coaRDrN'{ro&
tnternai Qustlty As:uffincd e*tl

^Jfii il;;; 
i*loeo ('ttrtouc rnous)

^"" *' iiil uru"r"tlY' HYderabad'

PR AL
Anv;arul Uloom College (Autonomous)

i'lew Mallepally, Hydcrabad-0'1.

\\

$^e
Nnrrrr"
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For ACESS MEDITECH PBIVATE LIMITED
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Canaa Bank Lll Frec N.
r800 1030

{

,ry-q:l'lo.
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;$.. ac I d6 / riosr io & ee
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I 1tn 2

,. r r--,,fi.11,r', :,tll
I

IIIII Uloom Collegc (Autonomous
MallepallY, HYderabad-01.

)
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se30 / $6Ad5rS /l5 ddES.
3reqRt/ ffiq/se sq3i



This is for the information that a cheque beaflng No: 8#dll.l. nr, b5,6UO (Rupees Sixty-Flve

Thousand Six Hundred only) Date :30-05 2024 issued in favour of 'Ailwar l-Jl- Uloom Coilege" drawn

On HDFC Bank Somajiguda Branch, against the sponsorship of Adnan Nlohammed SI'arief S/O

Mohammed Aleem Ulla h 5harief

BBA 1'r year

This letter is issued on oral request from the applicant,/student

NerP lace: HYDERABAD

Date:30-05-2024

ORD{*oroo
Internai Queilt!' ;lsgr"rrance Cell

Anwarui tI10i"rii: ':r-,::ege (Frutcl"ioieous

Neu, iltaiiepaiiy, l-irrderabad. A;rwarul Uloom Coilege (Autonornous)
llew MallePallY, HYderabad-01'

Signature

P t'.4 L

rO WHOtv'l SC LVER lT IVIA'/:CI,,'EFN
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TO WHOIVI SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Ihis rs for the infornration tnat a cheqLre rrear ng ,, u,OoFJ##or- F,s: 55,500 (Fifty-Five ihr.:irsand

and Six Hundred) Date i30-05 2024 issued in favour of "Anwar Lll Uloom College" drawrr

On HDFC Bank Somaiiguda Branch, against the sponsorship oI AhnleCLinnisa Sanober D/L.)

Mohammed Aleem Uilah !harref

B.com computer 1't year

This letter is issued on oral request from the applicant,/student

Place: HYDERABAD

Date:30-05-2024 Signatu re

RDINA, |.,, ll
PRI l.

{s-ltg+

Anv,ii:t-ul [Jicom
New tuialiuPallY, H

Interna! Qr.lality Asei"rrailce eell

Anwarul Uloor;: uoile6,e (r1iu:enoiYtcus)

New MaliePally, Hyder6bad'

usl
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<47,000

** state Bank oi rndia 5143

UPltransaction lD

4227 92569 "aO1

To: A.U.COLLEGE

....5151

Balance Fee of MD Saif Ur Rahman, Roll

No. 1O62-22-4O8-OO9 irom lylembers of
FHWO

O Compleaeci

14 Aug 2024 1:O8 am

a.

Yto'

v\

From. FEEDING HUMANITY,/t'ELFARE

ORGANIZATION (State Bank oi lndia)

ieedinghumanityhyd@cksi*

PR
Anwarui Uloom

L
e (Autonom0us)

\

COORDINATOR
Internal Qua!lU Assurence Cell

Anwarul Ulcorn Co! iege (Aoutor:onnous)

New Mailepally, FiYdarabsd.

Ne*; Mallepally, Hyderabad-01.

di'

To Anwarul Ulccm College
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TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS FOR THE INFORMATION TI-IAT A CHEQUE BERARING NO:

482446 FOR RS 15,G001- RUPEES FTFTEEN THOUSAND ONLYIDATE:
15.08.2024ISSUED FAVOUR OF ANWARUL ULOOM COLLAGE DRAWN
ON SBI BANK MAIN BRANCH HYDERABAD KOTHI SQUARE.
HYDERABAD TELANGANA ( tNDrA ) PtN 500095 AGATNST Tt-tE

SPONSORSHIP OF IMRAN AHMED BAIG S/O JAHANGIR AHMED
BAIG

B.COM GENERAL 2nd Year

THIS LETTER IS ISSUED ON ORAI- REQUEST FROilI THE

APPLICANT / STUDENT ROLL NO: 1862-23401-438

PLACE: HYDERABAD.

DATE:24-08-2424
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TO WI{OM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

THIS lS FOR IHE INFORMAT|ON THAT A CHEQUE BERARING NO ; 482448 FOR RS 15000/ - RUPEES

FIFTEEN THOUSAND ONLY DATE ; 15/08/2024 ISSUED lN FAVOUR OF ANWAR-UL-UIOOM

COILEGE DRAWN ON STATE BANK OF INDIA, KOTI, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA 5OOO95 THIS

AGAINST THE SPONSORSHIP OF SANA ULLAH AB KHAN S/O WAJID AB KHAN

B.COM GENERAL 3 YEAR

THiS LETTER IS iSStJED ON ORAt REQUEST FROlvi Ti.iE APPi.iCANT / STUDENI.

ROTLNO ; 1062-22' 4C1 -144

Pi.ACE ; HYDERABAD

DAJr ;23/0812024
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TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

THIS lS FOR THE INFORMATION THAT A CHEQUE BERARING NO ; 482449 FOR RS 15000/ - RUPEES

FIFTEEN THOUSAND ONIY DATE ; 15/08/2024 ISSUED lN FAVOUR OF ANWAR-UL-ULOOM

COLLEGE DRAWN ON STATE BANKOF INDIA, KOTI , HYDERABAD , TELANGANA 5OOO95 THIS

AGAINST THE SPONSORSHIP OF MOHAMMED RAHMATH S/O MOHAMMED SHBEER

THIS LETTER IS IssUED ON ORAL REQUEST FROM THE APPLICANT / STUDENT

ROLLNO ; 1062-22-405-051

PLACE ; HYDERABAD

DAIE;23/08/2024

e{!ir\"S $gg&o Caaarg-Egf&
lt!!.rE*a!i..1 4
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B.COM GENERAL 3 YEAR
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lClCl Bank Advice Receipt

Date: 28 Oct2024, 12:.43:.16

Account Number ;

Transaciion Date :

Transaction Details

0,I8305008273

26t1012024

30,000.00

Debit

tNFrNEFTro3807l 28966t/CN R8000 1 07 6 I 4t8927 61
/ rAnwarulUloomCol

Transaction
Description

Note:-fhis is an eleclronically generaied receipl and does not need any signature.

Printed on 2811012024 12:43:16 PM IST
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t--

Anwaru! Ul
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Transaction
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lClCl Bank Advice Receipt

Date: 28 OcL2024, 19:07:44

Accounr N!riiber

Transaction Date

Transacton

DebrUClei 1

tlescr.iilion

PrL ed on 28/10/2024 07:07 44 P[4 IST

Transaction Details

018305008273

24110t2024

9,000.00
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lClCl Bank Advice Receipt

Date: 28 Oct2024, 12t44;50
Transaction Details

Account Number : 018305008273

Transaction Date : 261',t012024

Transaction
Amount

20,000.00

Debit/Credit Debit

Transaction
Description

INF/NEFT/o38071 290571/CNRB0001 07 6t 438927 64
/ /AnwarulUloomCol

Note: This is irn electronically generated receipl and does nol need any signalur.i.

Printed on 28/10/2024 12:44:50 PM IST

COCRDINATOR
Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Anwarul Ulccm Collegc (Autoncmousi
New Mallopally, Hiderabad.

PR PAL
Anwarul Uloom C-ollege (Autonomous)

Nerv Mallepally, Hyderabad-O 1.
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lClCl Bank Advice Receipt

Date: 28 Ocl2O24, 12:44:50

Account Number

Transaction Date

Transaction
Amount

DebiUCredit

Transaction Details

018305008273

2611012024

20,000.00

Debit

f NF/NEFT/o38071 290571/CNRB0001 0761 43A927 64
/ /AnwarululoomCol

l'lole: l-hl$ i$ fil] oloolrorli(:iilly {r{}reraled receipl irnd d&}s ni:i neetl a y tiiqt}fllurri
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TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is for the information that a cheque for Rs: 12,075 (Rupees Twelve Thousand and
Seventy Five only) Date :22-O8-2024 issued in favour of "Anwar-Ul-Uloom College" drawn
On HDFC Bank Somajiguda Branch, against the sponsorship of Md. Sofiyan roll no.I06-22-
40r-627 SIO Md. Moinuddin

B.COM 3'd year

This letter is issued on oral request from the applicant/student

Place: HYDERABAD

Date:72-48-7024 nature
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State Bank Of lndia

PAY ANWAR-UL-ULOOM Cg_LLEGE

6qa RUPEES Twenty Two Thousand Fave Hundred Only
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The amount indicated against each student may be disbursed to the concerned beneficiary student

and the acknowledgements should be sent immediately to this Office failing which, Such institution will not be

considered in future for sanction of Scholarships.

Yours faithfully,

it,* INAT'OR AL

Encl: As above Internal Quclih, Assulance Cell Anwarul Ul (Autonomou:,;
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To Whom So Ever It Mav Concern

This is to inform you that Ashraful Madaris Education Society paid scholarship

Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) by SBI Cheque No. 482671

Dated. 03-10-2024 to "Anwarul Uloom College" to Shaik Sameer Hussain

for B. Corn 1" year fee. Please accept above said cheque and adjust in his fees

and issue receipt to hirn. Please do the needful.
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To,

The Principal,

Auu*nuc Ll lchH .o/Eqe
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l+YD€Rl+f6Ab - ,co-*t. 'i:s ,

Dear SirlNladam

Sub: - Submission of Cheque towards schocilcollege fee - reg,

Enclosed herewith is the Cheque No oc>o118 dated

l+ -!l -?4 for the amount of Rs 3000i5000 towards the schoollcolleie fee of

Ab€ebA -FfrnrnA _uq! -Nryw|N-

studying in !1 . (ct Y'IEAA c({\' |uT€ R 
.

The above arnount is the given towards Education Aid from lr4ustafa Trusi.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely
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TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

l'his is for the information that a cheque for Rs: 20,000 (Rupees Twenty
Thousand only) Date:03-10-2024 issucd in favour of "Anwar-Ul-Ulooni
College" drawn on ICICI Bank Sanjeeva Reddy Branch, against the sponsorship
of Mohamrned Irshad Ahrned roll no.106-22-4A1144 S/O Moltamm6d RaSheed
Ahmed

B.COM 3'dyear

This letter is issued on oral request from the applicant/student

Place:HYDERABAD

Date:15-10-2024
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Date: ,.f-'

To,

The Principal,

frt u'A*uc ULreU 4olL€6 €

lwD - ^4 
/dl,/- 17 pa t-Lr/,

l+'l*cP e oP - 5 oc, ebt' 'r-s \

Dear Sir/Madam

S ub: - Subnrission of Cheque towards schoolicollege fee .- reg

Enclosed herewith is the Cheque 5o. oooS)3 dated

$ -e --O for the amount of Rs. 390015000 towards ttre sclrool/colleoe fee oi

6&PA, trtnMA Slo. / D/0. t'hbH 
^ 

tL itg ' *Yutt

studying in [b,ge 9T:MC r (y 1af)

The above amount is the given touiai'ds Educatron Aid from Mustafa Trusi

'f hanking you,

MUSTA FA TNIJST Yo rS Sincerely

t1Jl7!ll)
t-i;rlid {)l hs '

fleg r/. Nir

11.6-53lli''
GoodsSf:J

livder abiC l

N:,,ti,Fa!1, ,alanaging Committ
Mustafe Trust

COCRDINATOR
P AL

An'!r'a rul Llloom ege (Autonomous)
Internal QualitY Assurance Cell

a"*rirf ubonr coilege {Autonomous)
New MallePallY, HYderabad'

iriew tnatlcoallY . Hyderabad-01-

Ivlasieri A,tr./N4s.
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TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is for the information t i:: . C - : : : e Bea ring No: 482510 for Rs. 22,950/-

IRupees Twenty Two Thousand, li ]-. - - ^ : -:: : rd Fifty Rupees Onlyl

Dated; 05-09-2024 issued in favoi- :' ! - . , - '- ,,ccm Collage Drawn on SBI Bank

Main Branch Hyderabad Koti Sq::'= - - t= ,::c, Telangana (lndia) PIN 500095

againstthe sponsorship of ASFIYA FAlr\':' l/rO MOHD YOUSUFUDDIN ZAHEER.

Towards the fees as follows;-

3'd Year 1't lnstallment

3'd Year 3'd lnsta llment

Exam Fees

Total

B.SC 2nd Year

This letter is issue; : - : -. 'equest from the

Applicant / Stude^ RCt L NO: 1062-22-464-t0g

trE*fJ*Lw.ry-&s\$
PLACE: HYDERABAD

DATE:05-09-2024 l:4 / i6 to6 a,/ad6/ a c6 /

N6.
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Towards the fees as follows

C OORDINATOR
Internai Quality Assurance Cell

nr.Jarul ul'Jom College (Iruto rtcmous)

:'uuUO IOO lr..

3'd Year 1't lnsta llment 8,s7s/-

3'd Yea r 3'o lnsta llm e rrt 1.2,5151-

Exam Fees 1,800/-

Total 2't,9sol-

B.SC 2nd Year

This letter is issued on oral request from the

Applicant / Student ROLL NO: 1062-22-464-!08

PLACE: HYDERABAD

DATE: 05-09-202r1

SIGNATURE

Ni.r*' MailoPailY' iiyuerubad Anwarul Uloom C-oliege (Autonomous)- - 
U"* Mallepally, Hyderabad-C1'



(Autonomous)

(AcGedited b.v NAAC with 'A t-' Grade)

i.{rihared Lo 0sn.ania Universify, Ilyderabad} *

Date :06-02-2025

TO WHOMESOVER IT MAY CONCERN

TUTION FEE 2024.25

This is to certify that Ms.NIKHAT JAHAN D/O MT.VASEEM AHMED is studying

M.COM Ist year 2024-25 bearing roii no.1O62-24-408-OO2. Her Fee Details as

follows:

Total Tuition Fee M.Com lst Year 202+25 Rs.34,000/-

Received Amount Rs.17,000/-

Balance Amount

Account Name : ANWARUT UTOOM COlr EGE

Bank and Branch : Canara Bank, Mouzamjahi Market , Hyderabad,
Account No.1075-101 0-65151
IFSC CODE : CNRB 0001076

ANWARULULOOM COLLEGE.

Ref. No

,ri:' - tj -'
u,e+fnc{i#l
rononous)

n lvarul-
TPAL (Au

AUtbtd tEprti), H)r.1"f'

eE"

CAORDINATOR:
Internal Quallty Assuience Cell

Anwarul Uloom College in,lto.nomotls)
Now Mallapalty, i{yderab;b .'r'

.1rl

.' I'lew
AnltaruiUlcom

MallePall y. HYdarabad-01

#'11-3-918, New Mallepally, Hyderabad - 500 001. Telangana State' INDIA

.uslim Mioc b lnstituticn)

Rs.17,000/-

't'/rt ' .t/

Ph. No. +91 2334 4175. 2aaA a)^' I t' --:r' ' ^



O s toC( ACKNOWLEDCEMENT

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ __:=-=-__=-=-=-=_:_
uBrN iB_3(f03&!16626_,

Reae,\,--i an apoli.aiion for re,nriti:ince under RTGS I NEFT. Whte Bank will initi6le all necess,ary sleog tor
:.r;-:c,ng rem:iinncs, i! $ill noi b6 halrle may be causod to lhe remiuer arisinE o\rl any acllon laLeo ii1 aoo.l
'rtn bv the Banl a: mal{uaclioning or break do\^,! of the corrputer systems , computer netwotkd. lelecomhunicauon netv/odr or an,,r
.i!a. equirmatl ii.: l,sir.e of Herdware and softwarc), used in tha RTGS Systetn or any force maioure condilions

Sdiftance wilt be done subiect to
-' . ine Bank & 3.ai.h 10 which .emittanc€ is sought to be sent is on the IFSC dhectory:. Ti]e availabjlilv o: suilicietl funds in the accgunt of Remitter.

Authorised

Ao\Wu,(..- UL-osS1 Ls I^LE\E
lEa I tl ll.ol

) 01tl',*'r'

Nl Crtry nallI a

**,',#"3ffi*8;Tglt$-'
PAL

PR

rnwfi
!^4n'l Coii

i,,lewMaliePally,

any,

I

r! Nvl



Anwarol Ulocm College {Autonomous)
(Afrliated to Osmania University)

Accredited wilh 'A+' Grade by NAAC
New Mallepallp Hyderabad- 500001, T.S., India

STT]DENTS SCHOLORSHIPS AND I'REESHIPS PROVil)ED BY TIIE
INSTITUTION DURING THE YEAR 2024-25

Name of the Student ID. 1\o. Group Amount
1 trrnran Ali la62-224AL357 B-Com (General) 14,105.{,0

Md. Tajjamul Hussain ,06'2-2240t-8rt B"Com {General) 14,i05.00
J Syed Saud fi62-22-445-521 B.Sc. (BZC) 6,755.00

Tarassal Gulraze t062-22-684-159 BBA 20,055.00
Md. Zubair Ahmed 1062-22-401-257 B.Com (General) 14,105.00

6 Abdul Wahid Ali Khan 1062-22-401-102 B.Com (General) 14,105.00
7 Syed Bager AIi Khan l&62:224il1-5A3 B"Com (General) 14'105,00
8 Md. Ibrharemm Khan 1062-22-401-2{t7 B.Com (General) 14,105.00
9 Khaja Taleb Uddin 1062-22-405-825 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 12,575.00
10. Shaik Uzair 1062-22-405-506 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 12,575.0t
11. Sayeed Bin Abdullah $62:22-441.,747 B-Com {Genera$ 14,105.m
12. Abdulla Bin Hamza Al Jabri 1062-22-405421 B.Com(Comp. Appl.) 16,555.00
t 1- Bista Bhanavanthi to6z-22-5rc-Azt M.Sc- (Bio-Technology) 14,000-00
14. 1062-22-405-327 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 12,575.00
15. Mohammed B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 12,575.00
t6- Aayan Ali Khan B.Sc. (MECs) 7,575.40

MirKumailAli $62:2?487-438 B.Sc,{BMC) 757s.0A
18. Md. Abdul Rahil 1052^22-441.242 B-Com (General) i0,075.00
19. Md. Akituddin 1062-22-405-s31 B.Com (Comp- Appl.) t2,575.00
20 Ayaan Ali Khan 1062-22-474-104 B.Sc. (MECs) 7,575.00
21. Shaik Aijaz Ali B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 17,60s.00
22 Ismail 1062-22-405-606 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 17,605.00
23 Kiran 1062-22-497-944 B.Sc. (CSE) 14,80s.00

24 Mohammed Sadeq t062-22-405-228 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 26,150.00

25. Md. Samiuddin 1062-22-405-412 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 26,150.00

26. MaryamNaaz 1062-22-686-003 BBA (AI & DS) 62,300.00

Yaseen Ahmed 1062-22-401-524 B.Com (General) 40,300.00

Ayesha Siddiqua 1062-22-445-6t4 B.Sc. (BZC) 19,300.00

29. Syeda Tahura Fatima 1062-22-464-101 B.Sc. (f{ZC) 42,300.00

30. M.A Jaleel 1062-22-684-262 BBA 62,300.00

31. Mohd Arfath Uddin 1062-22-405-155 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 47,300.00

32. Mohd Almed Jaleel fi62-22-405437 B.Com(Comp. Appl.) 47304.00
-r 

--t - Mohd Adil llddin B.Com (General) 20,300.00

Shaik Abdul Omer 1062-22405439 B-Com{Comp" Appl-) 50,300-0s

35. Shaik Abdul Abubaker t062-22-405-638 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 50,300.00

36. Shaik Hyder Ali ta62-22445-1a0 B.Com (Comp. Appl-) 50,300-00

37 Shaik Sameer Miya 106,-22-405-617 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 25,150,O0

38- Rafath Sultana B.A. (EPP) 12,575.00

19, Tabassum Sultana 1062-22-111-060 B.A (EPP) 12,575.W
40, Md. Junaid 1062-22495444 B.Co:n (Comp. Appl.) 47,300"OO

41. Meej Begrrrr t062-22-401-957 B.Com (General) 14,105.00

S.No.

2,

4.
5.

Mohammed
1062-22405-327
1062-22474-744

1062-22-405-449

28.

1062-22-401-859
1+.

1062-22-111-052



42. Bilal Mohammed BBA(Ar&DS) 21,105-00
43. 1062-22-4A1-357 B.Com (General) 14,10s.00

f4d Tajjamul Hussain 1062-22-401-811 B.Com (Genera.l) 14,105.00
45. S Saud 1062:22445-521 R"Sc. (BZC) 6,7s5.00
46 Md. Zubair Alrmed 1062-22-4At:251 B.Com (General) 14-105.fX}
47. Atdul Wahid Ali Khan t06'2-22-401-30? B.Com{Geneml) 14,1S5.00
48. Syed Bager Ali Khan 1062-22-401-503 B.Com (General) 14,105"00
49. Md. Ibhraheem Khan 1062-22-401:207 B.Com (General) 14,105.00
50. KhajaTaleb Uddin 1062-22-405-825 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 12-57s.00
51" Shaik Uzair 1062-22405-506 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 12,575.OO

Bista Bhanavanthi 1462-22-s16-O21 M.Sc. @io-Technology) 14,000.00
53. Mohammed 1062-22-405-327 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 12,575.0A
54 Aayan Ali Khan 1062-22-474-704 B.Sc- (MECs) 7,575.00
55. Mir Kumail AIi 1062-22-487-038 B.Sc. (BMC) 7,575.00
56 Md. Abdul Rahil 1062-22-401-242 B.Com (General) 10,07s.00
57. Md. Akituddin 1062-22-405-531 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 12,575.00
58. Ayaan Ali Khan 1062-22-474-704 B.Sc. (MECs) 7,575.00
5q. ShaikAijazAli t06,2:22405449 B-Com (Ccmp. Appl") 17-605_00
60 Ismail 1062-22405-{tA6 B-Com{Comp- Appl-} 17,605.00
61. Kiran 1062-22-497-944 B.Sc. (CsE) 14.805.00
62. Mohd Ismail ta62:x445-u5 B"Com (Comp-.Aopl-) s2-300"00
63 Abdul Bahman Ahmed 1062-23-405-851 B-Com (Comp. Appl.) 26-150-OO

Abdul Raheem Ahmed 1062-23-405-852 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 26,150.00
65. hnran A1i to62-23-40s-853 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 52,300.00
66 Mohd Tareeq Shaik 1062-23-405-854 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 13,075.00
67 Abdul Sami 1062-23-405-856 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 52,300.00
68 Md. Muzammil Hussain 1062-23-405-857 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 52,300.00
69 Syed Mohammed 1062-23-405-710 B.Com (Comp. Appl,) 36,610.00
70. Md. Ahadullah Khan 1462-23-405-546 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 13,075.00

Shaik Jalal Uddin ta62-T-445-634 B.Com (Comp. AppI.) 52,300.00
72 Ali BinAhmed AI Amodi t062-23-405-1106 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 26,1s0.00
73 Abdullah Bin Ahmed Amodi 1062-23-405-1107 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 26,150.00

74. Tuba Atifa tm2:234il5-W2 B.Com(Comp. Appl") r3,075-0s
75. Sania Siddiqrqq 1062-?i-405-920 B"Com{Comp- Appt.) 52.300-00

76. lmran Ahmed Baig 1062-23-401-438 B.Com (General) 42,300.00

77 Mothesham Ali Ahmed 1062-23-401-731 B.Com (General) 21,150.00

78. Syed Faraz Ali 1062-23-401-860 B.Com (General) 33,840.00

Danish Khan 1062-B-44L544 B.Com (General) 21,150.00

Mohd kntiyaz 1062-23-401-545 B.Com {General) 21,150.00

81. Mohd AMd Mubasir 1062-23-686-008 BBA(AI&DS) 31,150.00

82" MarvamMaihaik 1062-23{86058 BBA{AI &DS) 18,690"00

83. MohdAbdul Kaif 1062-23-684-214 BBA 6,150.00

84. Sved Mohd Hasan 1062-23-685-037 BBM 62,300.00
t062-23-685-0s3 40,000.00

86 Mohd Maieed Ahmed 1062-23-497-922 B.Sc. (CSE) 22,150.00

87 rca-x-497-938 B.Sc. (CSE) 11,07s.00

88. Alieen Taj 1062-23-264-001 B.A. (EHP) 15,300.00

Syeda Asra Naaz 1062-23-4&-110 B.sc. (NZC) 44,300.00

1062-22-686-{JA9
Imran Ali

44.

52.

64.

79.
80,

85. Shaik Sahil BBM

Mohd Talib Farhan

89.



90 t{afsa Firdous 1062-23-464-12A B.Se. {NZC) ,+4,300.00
91. Amhrl Raqeeb Aqsa lM2-23-4&-124 B.Sc. (NZC) 22JsA.W
92. Bodapothula Nandini 1062-2346+147 B.Sc. (NZC) ,14,300.00
93. P. Pradeepa 1062-23-445-613 B.Sc. (BZC) 10,650.00
s4. It{argis Begum 1062-23-ltt-il22 8.A.. (EPP) 5,00$-00
95. Saleha Begum lof2-23-tt1455 B.A. (EPP) r5,300,00
96. ,462-23401-y29 B.Com (General) 10,575.00
97 1062-24405-346 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 27,650.A0
98 Ismail Ali tM2-2+405-522 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 27,650.40

Abdul Salam 1062-24-405-540 B.Com (Comp. Appl,) 55,300.00
Mirza Taufeeq Baig 1062-24-405-1030 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 27,650.00

SyedMuzammil 1062-24-40s-728 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 27,6s0.O0

t02. Mohammed Abdul Momen
Hanzalah

t062-24-405-749 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 20,000.00

103. Moharmed Abdul Sameer tM2:24405-755 B-Com (Comp. Appl.) 13,825_00
104. Safi Akif Ali Khan 1062-24-405:231 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 13,825.00
105. Nazeer Ahmed Khan to62-24-405-232 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 13,825.00
r06. Mohammed Ali 1062-24-405-252 B.Com (Comp. Appl.) 16,590.00
107. Mohd Kazim Ali 1062-24-487-058 B.Sc. (BMC) 8,82s.00
108. Moharnmed Abdul Faizan Khan 1062-24-686-006 BBA(AI & DS) 32,650.00
109. Mohd Abdul Raheem to62-2+497-957 B.Sc. (CSE) 14,190.00
110. Mohammed Younus 1062-24-474-753 B.Sc. @MC) 38,300.00
111. Mohammed Awais 1062-24-420-017 B.Com (Foreign Trade) 13,82s.00
tt2. Syed Rahmath Ullah t062-24-420-029 B.Com (Foreipgr Trade) 55,300.00
I13. Jahangir Ahmed I(han 1062-24420-054 B.Com (Foreigrr Trade) 16,590.00
114. 1062-24-401-811 B.Com (General) 48,300.00
1 15. Heena Taskeen 1062-24-464-114 B.Sc. (.{zC) 11,825.00
116. Rakshah Fiza Khanam to62-24-464-t19 B.Sc. (NZC) 11,825.00
117 - Meha Ayeslra 1M2:24 461 t21 B.Sc- (NZC) 33.000-00
I i8- Meher Unnisa tM2-22-502405 M.Sc. (Bctany) 17,$00.00
119. Shabnam Khatoon 1062-22-503-008 M.Sc. (Organic Chemistry) 9,500.00
120. Nikhat Fatima 1062-22-5$-412 M.Sc- (Organic Chemistry) 8,000.00

121. Mohammed Zohaib Khan 1062-22-51G015 M.Sc. (Bio-Technology) 10,000.00

122. Bista Dhanavanthi 1062:22-516-021 M.Sc- @io-Technology) 1,40,000-00

123 Nameera Tabassum 106,2-22-51ffi34 M. Sc. (Bio-Technolog-v) 30,000-00

124. Sheema Fatirna 1062-22-518-015 M.Sc. (Bio-Technology) 40,m0.00
125. Hafsa Tabassum 1062-22-520-034 M.Sc. (Nut. & Dietetics) 10,000.00

126 Bibi Khanita 1062:22-520-437 M-Sc. (Nut. & Dietetics) 10-000-00

127- tushif Sultana tM2:22-520-04'1 M.St. (Nut. & Dietetics) 20,000-00

128. Syeda Zehra Maarij Khatib 1862:22-520451 M-Sc. (Nut. & Dietetics) 40,000.00

129. Asfia Ansari 1062-22-520-06s M.Sc. (Nut. & Dietetics) 40,000.00

130. Afia Zaheer Quraishi t062-22-520-018 M.Sc. Q.{ut. & Dietetics) 10,000.00

l3l. Nadia Fatima 1062-22-520-072 M.Sc. (Nut. & Dietetics) 15,000.00

132. Asra Siddiqua 1062-22-520-4j87 M.Sc. (M[ &Detetics] 40,000.00

r33- Sadiya Suhail 1062-22-408-001 M-Com 34,000.00

t34. Mohd Fasi Uddin 1062-22-408-011 M.Com 34,000.00

135. Iram Khatoon to62-22-408-031 M.Com 34,000.00

136. AsfiaRoohi 1062-22-A0q424 M.A.. (English) 12,0tn.00

Shaik Sohail

99.
100.

101.

Mohammed Mohsin Ahmed



Maseera Affendi 1062-23-009-Ot9 M.A. (English) 24,000.00
Reha Fatima 1062-23-502-003 M.Sc. @otany) 5,000.00

139. Syeda Qansa Yaseen 1062-23-501-OlO M.Sc. (Organic Chanistry) 19,000.00
140. Ayesha Siddiqua 1062-23-518-00t M.Sc. (Microbiology) 30,000.00
141. Sana Kauser 1062-23-5t8-019 M.Sc. (Microbiology) 20,000.00

t42. Rushda Khan 1062-23-5t8-021 M.Sc. (Microbiology) 30,000.00

143. Talib Flussain Junaidi 1062-23-516-044 M. Sc. (Bio-Technology) 20,000.00

PRI L

COfiF,t>ll;,4TOIt
Internal Queiiily Assuronce Cell

Anwarul Ulcom Colle6e (Autonomoust
New Mallepally, Hyderabad.

Anwarul Uloom College (Autonomous)
Ne*, Mallepally, Hydenabad-0l. ;

137.
138.


